RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD AND PORT EVERGLADES ROWING CLUB, INC. D/B/A HOLLYWOOD ROWING CLUB ("CLUB"), FOR A TWO YEAR TERM FOR OPERATION OF A ROWING PROGRAM FROM HOLLAND PARK.

WHEREAS, on March 7, 1990, the City of Hollywood (City) and the Port Everglades Rowing Club, Inc. d/b/a Hollywood Rowing Club (the Club), entered into a twenty (20) year Management Agreement (R-90-016) for the use of Holland Park, which expired on March 7, 2010; and

WHEREAS, on July 21, 2010, the City Commission passed and adopted Resolution No. R-2010-218, which authorized the appropriate City Officials to execute a new Management Agreement for a five year initial term beginning July 31, 2010 with three (3) additional renewal options of two (2) years each; and

WHEREAS, on May 6, 2015, the City Commission passed and adopted Resolution No. R-2015-105, which authorized the appropriate City Officials to execute the first of three (3) two (2) year renewals beginning July 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, in evaluating the program and current agreement, the parties have mutually agreed that the Club will begin to provide compensation to the City for use of the premises, whereby a new agreement is being proposed to include said compensation; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks, Recreation and Cultural Arts recommends that the City Commission approve the attached agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That it hereby approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City Officials, of the attached Agreement between the City of Hollywood and The Port Everglades Rowing Club, Inc. D/B/A Hollywood Rowing Club ("Club"), together with such non-material changes as may subsequently be agreed to by the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD AND PORT EVERGLADES ROWING CLUB, INC. D/B/A HOLLYWOOD ROWING CLUB ("CLUB") FOR A TWO YEAR TERM FOR OPERATION OF A ROWING PROGRAM FROM HOLLAND PARK.

Section 2: That this resolution shall be its passage and adoption.	e in full force	and effect immediately upon
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2017.
ATTEST:	JOS	H LEVY, MAYOR
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK		
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.		
ALAN FALLIK, ACTING CITY ATTORNEY	_	